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A. DocumentNo.: PNNL-14301 

INTERIM CHANGE NOTICE 
(ICN) 

Revision No.: I 

Document Title: Monitoring Plan for RCRA Groundwater Assessment at the 
216-U-12 Crib 

Document's Original Authors: BA Williams and CJ Chou 

B. Action: 

Implementation 
Date ofICN: 11 / 20 /03 

Change Requested By: 
BA Williams 

Make changes in the monitoring plan as described in Section D. Attach this ICN to the front of the document just before 
the title page. 

C. Effect of Change: 
This ICN corrects a typing error that was identified for one of the well numbers listed in Tables 4.1 and 4.2.on page 4.3 of 
the plan. 

D. Reason for Changeillescription of Change: 

Reason for Change: These changes correct a typing error in the groundwater assessment plan for the 216-U-12 crib. 

Description of Change: Strike out the incorrect well number 299-W22-5 I and write in the correct well 
number 299-W21-5 l in Tables 4.1 and 4.2 on page 4.3 of the document. Write this ICN number near these cross-outs. 
Initial and date all changes. 

E. Document Management Decisions: 
This ICN is being approved by SP Luttrell, BA Williams, and MJ Hartman, who approved the original document. 

The original distribution list is attached and all recipients will receive this ICN. 

F. Task Manager Approval Signatures Type of Change: (Check one): 
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No. of 
Copies 

2 CH2M IDLL Hanford, Inc. 

M Galgoul 
CD Wittreich 

3 DOE Richland Operations Office 

KM Thompson 
Public Reading Room 
Administrative Record 

4 Fluor Hanford, Inc. 

NBorghese 
RL Jackson 
VG Johnson 
JA Winterhalder 
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Distribution 

H9-03 
H9-03 

A6-38 
H2-53 
H6-08 

E6-35 
E6-35 
E6-35 
E6-35 

4 Washington State Department of Ecology 

9 

JA Caggiano 
ON Goswami 
JA Hedges 
J Price 

B5-18 
B5-18 
BS-18 
BS-18 

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 

CJ Chou K6-81 
JS Fruchter K6-96 
MJHartman K6-96 
SP Luttrell K6-96 
WJMartin K6-81 
DL Stewart K6-96 
D Vela (Project Files) K6-96 
BA Williams K6-81 
Hanford Technical Library P8-55 

US Environmental Protection Agency 

D Faulk BS-01 

This Interim Change Notice is distributed electronically via e-mail to all those with mail stops. 


